tenders are standard time frame 
used at international market 
approach and it does not refer to 
base date from which the 
adjustment for changes in cost is 
applicable. 

Question 12 

Ref: VOL 1, SECTION 2, ANNEX 2, APPENDIX TO TENDER 

• Item 1.1.3.3. - Time for Completion - 912 (nine hundred 
twelve) calendar days from signing of the Contract by the 
last of the parties and provision of the performance 
security.  

• Item 8.1 Commencement Date - Within 21 calendar days 
from signing of the contract by the last of the parties and 
provision of the valid and acceptable Performance Security.